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  Dames   Petit parcours  

1 309 Gobiet Mélanie 1981 1872 Ch. des Bolles n°1 Troistorrents Suisse 1h22:56.66

2 341 Luisier Anne-Laure 1975 1926 Ch. des Poiriers 5 Fully Suisse 1h26:48.89 3:52.23

3 351 Liver-Rodriguez Natacha 1976 Stade GE 1257 Croix-de-Rozon Suisse 1h27:25.30 4:28.64

4 354 Hugon Virginie 1980 1925 Rte du Village 44 Finhaut Suisse 1h27:58.51 5:01.85

5 307 Armelao Vanessa 1977 1196 RUE DU JURA 21 Gland Suisse 1h31:52.42 8:55.76

6 310 Gay Julie 1977 1871 Route de Choëx 165 Choëx Suisse 1h33:33.49 10:36.83

7 346 Clerc Isabelle 1976 1895 Pavé 22 Vionnaz Suisse 2h04:15.86 41:19.20

  Dames 1  Petit parcours  

1 344 Ançay Véronique 1970 TEAM La Trace 1926 Ch. Mésanges 20 Fully Suisse 1h19:11.41

2 311 Seydoux Fabienne 1970 CABV Martigny 1920 Avenue de la Fusion 156 Martigny Suisse 1h29:11.36 9:59.95

3 357 Pannatier Sandra 1971 New Bike 1872 Ch. Des Revers 11 Troistorrents Suisse 1h30:58.91 11:47.50

4 314 Jordan Ruth 1966 1024 ch. des Mémises 9 Ecublens Suisse 1h31:41.26 12:29.85

5 328 Kaufmann Silvia 1965 Footing Club 1012 Fauvette 76 Lausanne Suisse 1h36:51.21 17:39.80

6 363 Jotterand Myriam 1970 USY Yverdon 1424 Chemin Forge 16 Champagne Suisse 1h41:11.48 22:00.07

7 330 Bénet Sylvie 1970 1897 Cibleries 5 Bouveret Suisse 1h59:51.27 40:39.86

  Dames 2  Petit parcours  

1 334 Ducki Béata 1961 1868 Clos-Novex 32 H Collombey Suisse 2h03:14.44

2 312 Clavadetscher Carole 1969 1824 Route des Monts 35 Caux Suisse 2h06:10.76 2:56.32

3 319 Petitpierre Ariane 1959 74240 Place Porte de France 3 Gaillard France 2h28:29.48 25:15.04

  Hommes   Petit parcours  

1 360 Gex-Fabry Alexis 1973 1868 Grd Verney 1 Collombey Suisse 1h01:13.59

2 302 Mariéthoz Cédric 1973 1895 Ch. de Plathey 14 Vionnaz Suisse 1h04:16.45 3:02.86

3 350 Janin David 1984 1860 Planchette 5B Aigle Suisse 1h05:34.55 4:20.96

4 335 Rouller David 1976 1974 Chavalet 30 Champéry Suisse 1h14:33.36 13:19.77

5 356 Humbert Pierre 1976 1900 Bvd Charmonthey 36 Vevey Suisse 1h15:10.70 13:57.11

6 333 Fantoli Régis 1977 1041 Rte de Lausanne 3 Poliez-Pittet Suise 1h16:15.03 15:01.44

7 301 Hertzeisen David 1982 1142 Rte de l'Isle 7a Pampigny Suisse 1h24:06.84 22:53.25

8 316 Lachat Jacob 1984 1201 65 rue de Berne Genève Suisse 1h26:05.49 24:51.90

9 343 Zimmermann Yannick 1974 1868 Clos-Novex 45 Collombey Suisse 1h30:02.10 28:48.51

10 331 Bellon Frédéric 1974 1872 Rte Forestière 8A Troistorrents Suisse 1h31:06.72 29:53.13

11 329 Virgo François 1977 1873 Ch. de la Derupe 14 Val D'Illiez Suisse 1h34:28.23 33:14.64

12 348 Mettan Steve 1977 Running MTX 1844 Rte Plaines 7 Villeneuve Suisse 1h34:59.40 33:45.81

13 338 Burckhardt Nicolas 1977 193 Clouchevre 16 Le Châble Suisse 1h36:31.18 35:17.59

  Vétérans 1   Petit parcours  

1 317 Vaudan Emmanuel 1971 BCVS Mount Asics Team 1902 Ruelle des granges 2 Evionnaz Suisse 1h01:29.49

2 337 Granger Candide 1965 CA Dents-Du-Midi 1872 Chemin des Neys 12 Suisse 1h13:59.07 12:29.58

3 304 Roth Alexandre 1971 Team New Concept Sports 1803 ch. des Roches 16 b Chardonne Suisse 1h15:48.61 14:19.12

4 347 Premand Serge 1964 1872 Ch. de Crétian 1 Troistorrents Suisse 1h26:42.89 25:13.40

5 342 Luisier Nicolas 1970 Les Trotteurs 1926 Ch. des Poiriers 5 Fully Suisse 1h27:08.25 25:38.76

6 303 Delacrétaz Olivier 1969 1852 Rte de l'Allex 7B Roche Suisse 1h31:05.72 29:36.23

7 305 Piguet Pascal 1970 1806 Ch. des Pléiades 9 St-Légier Suisse 1h38:39.66 37:10.17

8 340 Ecuyer Laurent 1966 1522 Rte de Moudon 48 Lucens Suisse 1h40:05.82 38:36.33

9 358 Tacca Gianni 1964 TRT-Monthey 1870 Champerfou 41 Monthey Suisse 1h43:59.58 42:30.09
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10 349 Clerc Olivier 1971 1871 Fare 6 Choëx Suisse 2h11:43.43 1h10:13.94

  Vétérans 2   Petit parcours  

1 345 Gameiro Antonio 1962 Lusitanos 1868 Chemin du Guinchet N42 Collombey Suisse 1h12:35.33

2 361 Savioz Jean-Marc 1959 56 St-Maurice 1896 Vouvry Suisse 1h17:45.55 5:10.22

3 359 Closuit Bertrand 1956 1920 Marc Morand 14 Martigny Suisse 1h28:32.01 15:56.68

4 362 Bron Joseph 1957 1870 Les Merisiers 33 Monthey Suisse 1h32:08.17 19:32.84

5 332 Barbey Yvan 1961 1893 Du Vieux Pont 36 Illarsaz Suisse 1h36:51.78 24:16.45

6 352 Roux Raphaël 1961 1902 Rue du Jorat 9 Evionnaz Suisse 1h39:48.36 27:13.03

7 339 Walter Gaier 1960 Amber Gardens 35 Singapour Singapour 1h59:15.01 46:39.68

8 318 Luisier Jean-Michel 1956 T-R-T-  Monthey 1868 monthey Collombey Suisse 2h00:40.70 48:05.37

9 306 Hodara Michel 1961 1224 10, chemin Jules-Cougnard Chêne-Bougeries Suisse 2h00:48.25 48:12.92

10 327 Mertenat Pascal 1954 3968 8 rue Centrale St-Léonard Suisse 2h03:05.96 50:30.63

  Vétérans 3   Petit parcours  

1 353 Pellaud Sylvain 1950 1942 Rte du Lein 15 Le Levron Suisse 1h18:08.49

2 355 Silian Luigi 1947 1920 Fusion 58 Martigny Suisse 1h44:26.89 26:18.40

  Ecoliers 1  parcours écoliers  

1 506 Fracheboud Bastien 1999 Ski Club Torgon 1899 Revereulaz 3 Torgon Suisse 1h00:40.56

  Ecoliers 2  parcours écoliers  

1 501 Bohren Maël 1996 1867 rue de l'ancien collège 30 St-Triphon Suisse 39:18.96

2 503 Caillet-Bois Samuel 1997 T-R-T MONTHEY 1868 RUE CLOS-NOVEX 16 Collombey Suisse 42:40.62 3:21.66

3 502 Delaloye Samuel 1995 CARE Vevey 1807 Chemin de Baye 12 Blonay Suisse 42:43.09 3:24.13

4 504 Jordan Elias 1996 1024 ch. des Mémises 9 Ecublens Suisse 45:29.64 6:10.68

5 505 Jordan Linus 1997 1024 ch. des Mémises 9 Ecublens Suisse 47:49.36 8:30.40

  Dames  Grand parcours  

1 67 Delamorclaz Simone 1978 BCVS Mountasics 1934 Chemin des Dzardis 50 Villette Suisse 2h46:59.38

2 76 Boyer Mathilde 1981 3960 Route de Sion 53 Sierre Suisse 3h01:59.85 15:00.47

3 36 Girardet Véronique 1974 13* Sion 1965 Rue St-Jacques 18 Drône (Savièse) Suisse 3h03:53.60 16:54.22

4 72 Carron Vanessa 1977 Icebreaker Verbier St-Bernard 1926 Ch. Pré-Fleuri 17 Fully Suisse 3h38:27.95 51:28.57

5 19 Moret Romy 1977 Ski-club Martigny 1920 Route de la Croix 8 Martigny Suisse 3h47:00.99 1h00:01.61

6 20 Rubin Virginie 1975 74390 1816 RTE DU LINGA Châtel France 3h50:21.38 1h03:22.00

  Dames 1  Grand parcours  

1 49 Bärtschi Beatrice 1965 3715 Stiegelschwandstr. 43 Adelboden Suisse 2h42:54.40

2 22 Genoud Carole 1970 La Foulée de Bussigny 1304 Rue du Bicentenaire 3 Cossonay Suisse 2h51:57.03 9:02.63

3 66 Thomez Rachel 1970 New Concept Sports Rue du Village 15 Froideville Suisse 2h53:42.36 10:47.96

4 21 Gagné Pache Josée 1966 Footing Club Lausanne 1092 Chemin de Champ Pévy 5B Belmont-sur-Lausanne Suisse 3h05:35.55 22:41.15

5 37 Wood Kate 1972 74310 Le Mont Servoz France 3h09:50.44 26:56.04
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  Dames 2  Grand parcours  

1 23 Lemieux Barbara 1957 New Concept Sports + Footing-C 1264 Les Cheseaux-Dessus St-Cergue Suisse 3h05:47.45

2 50 Villard Spaeth Josiane 1958 New Concept Sports 1376 Pré de Cure 6 Goumoens Suisse 3h06:04.34 16.89

3 24 Lugrin Jacqueline 1954 1822 Route de la Fin du Craux 51 Chernex Suisse 3h39:02.84 33:15.39

4 84 Boillat Kireev Véronique 1962 1026 Ch. Du Muveran 10 Echandens Suisse 3h40:33.62 34:46.17

  Hommes  Grand parcours  

1 38 Bignell Alister 1978 74310 Le Mont Servoz France 2h21:18.88

2 60 Perrier Nicolas 1981 1870 Place centrale 7 Monthey Suisse 2h24:23.09 3:04.21

3 11 Giroud Philippe 1987 1724 rte du pafuet 110 Le Mouret Suisse 2h25:21.27 4:02.39

4 55 Dupraz Frédéric 1974 3963 Madarins B Montana Suisse 2h27:53.93 6:35.05

5 61 Degrada Xavier 1974 CA Dents-Du-Midi 1872 Ch. Des Grillons Troistorrents Suise 2h34:27.30 13:08.42

6 88 Saya Rafael 1986 1092 Ch. de Rueyres 5 Belmont Suisse 2h39:11.86 17:52.98

7 13 Iselin Mathieu 1983 1202 Rue Schaub 3 Genève Suisse 2h51:49.87 30:30.99

8 17 Jacquemettaz Christophe 1981 Team la Trace 1912 Rouatope 39 Leytron Suisse 2h54:50.26 33:31.38

9 2 Derivaz Max-Alexandre 1974 - 1898 Les Rasses 11 St-Gingolph Suisse 2h56:31.36 35:12.48

10 77 Cordelier Yan 1975 Rives Du Rhone 1922 Bossenet 5 Salvan Suisse 2h58:22.05 37:03.17

11 39 Jordan Samuel 1992 1024 ch. des Mémises 9 Ecublens Suisse 2h58:59.47 37:40.59

12 48 Baechler Frédérice 1976 1206 33 Avenue Dumas Genève Suisse 2h59:06.00 37:47.12

13 10 Chervaz Gilles 1974 Team Bellevue 1868 Clos-Novex 20 Collombey Suisse 2h59:14.72 37:55.84

14 70 Lamon Philippe 1976 CA Vétroz 1950 Rue du Scex 55 Sion Suisse 3h00:44.14 39:25.26

15 78 Fortuna Fred 1992 Rive du Rhône 1951 Route de Riddes Sion Suisse 3h00:52.78 39:33.90

16 59 Mariaux Joël 1976 CA Dents-Du-Midi 1893 Raffinerie 5c Muraz Suisse 3h02:12.28 40:53.40

17 12 Turin Sébastien 1973 CA Dents du Midi 1893 Millière 9 Muraz Suisse 3h05:36.95 44:18.07

18 14 Lambelet David 1990 IIT Delhi 2406 Le Brouillet 1 La Brévine Suisse 3h09:36.55 48:17.67

19 83 Watrin Mathieu 1985 2300 Numa Droz 129 Chaux-De-Fonds Suisse 3h10:14.67 48:55.79

20 65 Ly Sommang 1978 1012 25 ch. de la Plaisante Lausanne Suisse 3h12:36.37 51:17.49

21 74 Haldemann Marcel 1992 Rives du Rhone 1950 175 Rte de Riddes Sion Suisse 3h14:15.06 52:56.18

22 81 Gallandat Loïc 1982 1463 Rue du Four 5 Rovray Suisse 3h21:56.99 1h00:38.11

23 40 Parvex François 1984 Helveticâble 1893 Rue des Perce-Neige 7 Muraz Suisse 3h21:57.59 1h00:38.71

24 52 Van Hoecke Michael 1978 1890 Route des Iles 27 St-Maurice Suisse 3h37:26.76 1h16:07.88

25 75 Muro Valentin 1992 Rives du Rhône 1951 Route de Riddes Sion Suisse 3h42:00.56 1h20:41.68

26 16 Luyet Charly 1981 SOS '06 3971 Ch. des Celly 1 Ollon VS Suisse 3h59:17.91 1h37:59.03

  Vétérans 1   Grand parcours  

1 57 Guilhaume Nicolas 1965 Team Overstim. S 1934 Cretadzera 61 Bruson Suisse 2h25:25.36

2 27 Carron Claude-Alain 1965 trotteurs Fully 3972 rte de la Crêta 18 Miège Suisse 2h42:39.63 17:14.27

3 28 Pache Thierry 1969 Footing Club Lausanne 1092 Chemin de Champ Pévy 5B Belmont-sur-Lausanne Suisse 2h44:51.89 19:26.53

4 54 Temporin Paolo 1972 1027 Av. de Morges 62 Lonay Suisse 2h45:17.20 19:51.84

5 41 Michel Dominique 1966 CA Sierre DSG 3960 Rue du Stade 22 Sierre Suisse 2h51:17.32 25:51.96

6 56 Minder Philippe 1968 1196 Rue du Borgeaud 10A Gland Suisse 2h57:18.07 31:52.71

7 73 Faisant Grégoire 1970 Icebreaker Verbier St-Bernard 1907 CP 70 Saxon Suisse 2h59:05.48 33:40.12

8 71 Menthonnex Antoine 1964 1445 Le Culaz 12 Vuiteboeuf Suisse 2h59:20.89 33:55.53

9 68 Beguelin Serge 1963 1898 Rt du Frénay 37 St-Gingolph Suisse 3h01:30.64 36:05.28

10 79 Voltolini Gianni 1968 Team Oxygène 1896 Rue de L'Eglise 1 Vouvry Suisse 3h02:03.73 36:38.37

11 69 Peiry Eric 1969 1897 Ciblerie 5 Bouveret Suisse 3h06:08.43 40:43.07

12 85 Rey Claude 1965 1196 Résidence du Golf E1 Gland Suisse 3h13:35.10 48:09.74

13 64 Janin Stéphane 1968 1890 Rte des Emonets 25 St-Maurice Suisse 3h18:55.61 53:30.25

14 46 Liechti Yves 1965 1041 Ch. Du Rategniau 2 Poliez-Pittet Suisse 3h19:40.11 54:14.75

15 26 De Donno Oronzo 1967 La Foulée de Bussigny 1037 mellire 4 Etagnieres Suisse 3h21:19.24 55:53.88

16 47 Folly Olivier 1968 Club Marly 1723 Les Epinettes 59 Marly Suisse 3h26:41.09 1h01:15.73

17 87 Schnider Christian 1963 1868 La Barme 5 Collombey Suisse 3h57:49.57 1h32:24.21

18 63 Favre Cédric 1966 1071 Ch. De Baulet 6 Chexbres Suisse 4h07:23.76 1h41:58.40

19 25 Liver Jack 1968 Ultra SchlitzOhren 6500 via San Gottardo 94 Bellinzona 5 (San Paolo)Suisse 4h13:23.89 1h47:58.53
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  Vétérans 2   Grand parcours  

1 58 Fao Samuel 1959 1936 Plan Pra 4 Verbier Suisse 2h22:14.14

2 1 Fiuletti Moreno 1960 Trotteurs Fully 1926 Rue Prévintz 79 Fully Suisse 2h25:57.26 3:43.12

3 82 Brandt Yves 1962 1041 Ch. De La Côte à Jules 2 Montaubion Suisse 2h29:24.33 7:10.19

4 29 Andrey Marcel 1956 1345 Les Vyfourches Le Sechey Suisse 2h53:04.30 30:50.16

5 32 Funcasta Eric 1962 1020 ALLEE DE LA VORSIAZ 8 Renens Suisse 3h01:19.81 39:05.67

6 51 Burnier Christian 1960 Footing Club Lausanne 1096 Temple 7 Cully Suisse 3h05:32.37 43:18.23

7 45 Meylan Serge 1960 1012 chemin du Ravin 12 bis Lausanne Suisse 3h19:39.59 57:25.45

8 34 Maxit Christian 1957 aucun 74390 509 route du boude CHATEL France 3h30:00.54 1h07:46.40

9 31 Vernier Patrice 1960 - 3960 Impasse Tourner 13 Sierre Suisse 3h39:54.11 1h17:39.97

10 30 Gay-Crosier Alain 1956 HC RED ICE 1920 Rue du Forum 24 Martigny Suisse 3h47:22.66 1h25:08.52

11 53 Nicolin Stéphane 1961 1890 Plambouron St-Maurice Suisse 4h00:01.56 1h37:47.42

  Vétérans 3   Grand parcours  

1 42 Planchamp Olivier 1942 1868 Vassereule 1 Collombey Suisse 4h11:44.10

2 86 Lambelet Jean-Michel 1948 2406 Le Brouillet La Brévine Suisse 4h32:35.86 20:51.76

3 35 Follonier Pierrot 1946 1964 Rte d'Antzère 14 Conthey Suisse 5h06:55.94 55:11.84

4 43 Pletschet René 1934 FVA-WLV Comité 3920 Postfach 169 Zermatt Suisse 5h14:55.88 1h03:11.78

  Nordic Walking  petit parcours  

1 465 Bruchez Guy 1951 1890 Le Glariers 6 St-Maurice Suisse 1h54:11.67

2 463 Marti Martin 1956 3784 Rte du Pillon 20 Feutersoey Suisse 1h58:23.21 4:11.54

3 462 Martin Madeleine 1963 3784 Rte du Pillon 20 Feutersoey Suisse 1h59:00.01 4:48.34

4 451 Mariéthoz Ketsia 1975 1895 Ch. de Plathey 14 Vionnaz Suisse 2h01:23.11 7:11.44

5 453 Rossier Ariane 1970 - 1895 Ch. des Ravines 13 Vionnaz Suisse 2h01:23.63 7:11.96

6 457 Iunker Janine 1965 ski club Lavey 1892 rte de l'Arsenal 5 Lavey-Village Suisse 2h03:07.13 8:55.46

7 466 Gaillard Evelyne 1978 1871 Fare 6 Choëx Suisse 2h11:41.91 17:30.24

8 460 Schmid William 1956 1893 Clavelaire 7 Muraz Suisse 2h13:45.04 19:33.37

9 461 Mercanton René 1946 1899 Ch. du Mouret 37 Torgon Suisse 2h23:17.95 29:06.28

10 456 Alexandre Sylvie 1966 1869 Peiloz 25 Massongex Suisse 2h25:14.63 31:02.96

11 464 Bruchez Doris 1958 1890 Le Glarier 6 St-Maurice Suisse 2h25:15.63 31:03.96

12 455 Launaz Nicole 1963 1895 rte Gébelley 13 Vionnaz Suisse 2h27:55.59 33:43.92

13 452 Bourban Nadège 1975 gym. des 4 fontaines Vionnaz 1895 Rte. des Follataires 4 Vionnaz Suisse 2h27:56.01 33:44.34

14 468 Cachat Annie 1960 1897 Route Cantonale 44 Bouveret Suisse 2h41:23.94 47:12.27

15 458 Cardéal Sonia 1959 1893 Clavelaire 7 Muraz Suisse 2h50:16.34 56:04.67

16 467 Dagry Florence 1985 1213 Bois de la Chapelle 95 Onex Suisse 3h01:32.90 1h07:21.23

  scratch petit parcours Dames  

1 344 Ançay Véronique 1970 TEAM La Trace 1926 Ch. Mésanges 20 Fully Suisse 1h19:11.41

2 309 Gobiet Mélanie 1981 1872 Ch. des Bolles n°1 Troistorrents Suisse 1h22:56.66 3:45.25

3 341 Luisier Anne-Laure 1975 1926 Ch. des Poiriers 5 Fully Suisse 1h26:48.89 7:37.48

4 351 Liver-Rodriguez Natacha 1976 Stade GE 1257 Croix-de-Rozon Suisse 1h27:25.30 8:13.89

5 354 Hugon Virginie 1980 1925 Rte du Village 44 Finhaut Suisse 1h27:58.51 8:47.10

6 311 Seydoux Fabienne 1970 CABV Martigny 1920 Avenue de la Fusion 156 Martigny Suisse 1h29:11.36 9:59.95

7 357 Pannatier Sandra 1971 New Bike 1872 Ch. Des Revers 11 Troistorrents Suisse 1h30:58.91 11:47.50

8 314 Jordan Ruth 1966 1024 ch. des Mémises 9 Ecublens Suisse 1h31:41.26 12:29.85

9 307 Armelao Vanessa 1977 1196 RUE DU JURA 21 Gland Suisse 1h31:52.42 12:41.01

10 310 Gay Julie 1977 1871 Route de Choëx 165 Choëx Suisse 1h33:33.49 14:22.08

11 328 Kaufmann Silvia 1965 Footing Club 1012 Fauvette 76 Lausanne Suisse 1h36:51.21 17:39.80

12 363 Jotterand Myriam 1970 USY Yverdon 1424 Chemin Forge 16 Champagne Suisse 1h41:11.48 22:00.07

13 330 Bénet Sylvie 1970 1897 Cibleries 5 Bouveret Suisse 1h59:51.27 40:39.86

14 334 Ducki Béata 1961 1868 Clos-Novex 32 H Collombey Suisse 2h03:14.44 44:03.03

15 346 Clerc Isabelle 1976 1895 Pavé 22 Vionnaz Suisse 2h04:15.86 45:04.45
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16 312 Clavadetscher Carole 1969 1824 Route des Monts 35 Caux Suisse 2h06:10.76 46:59.35

17 319 Petitpierre Ariane 1959 74240 Place Porte de France 3 Gaillard France 2h28:29.48 1h09:18.07

  scratch petit parcours Hommes  

1 360 Gex-Fabry Alexis 1973 1868 Grd Verney 1 Collombey Suisse 1h01:13.59

2 317 Vaudan Emmanuel 1971 BCVS Mount Asics Team 1902 Ruelle des granges 2 Evionnaz Suisse 1h01:29.49 15.90

3 302 Mariéthoz Cédric 1973 1895 Ch. de Plathey 14 Vionnaz Suisse 1h04:16.45 3:02.86

4 350 Janin David 1984 1860 Planchette 5B Aigle Suisse 1h05:34.55 4:20.96

5 345 Gameiro Antonio 1962 Lusitanos 1868 Chemin du Guinchet N42 Collombey Suisse 1h12:35.33 11:21.74

6 337 Granger Candide 1965 CA Dents-Du-Midi 1872 Chemin des Neys 12 Suisse 1h13:59.07 12:45.48

7 335 Rouller David 1976 1974 Chavalet 30 Champéry Suisse 1h14:33.36 13:19.77

8 356 Humbert Pierre 1976 1900 Bvd Charmonthey 36 Vevey Suisse 1h15:10.70 13:57.11

9 304 Roth Alexandre 1971 Team New Concept Sports 1803 ch. des Roches 16 b Chardonne Suisse 1h15:48.61 14:35.02

10 333 Fantoli Régis 1977 1041 Rte de Lausanne 3 Poliez-Pittet Suise 1h16:15.03 15:01.44

11 361 Savioz Jean-Marc 1959 56 St-Maurice 1896 Vouvry Suisse 1h17:45.55 16:31.96

12 353 Pellaud Sylvain 1950 1942 Rte du Lein 15 Le Levron Suisse 1h18:08.49 16:54.90

13 301 Hertzeisen David 1982 1142 Rte de l'Isle 7a Pampigny Suisse 1h24:06.84 22:53.25

14 316 Lachat Jacob 1984 1201 65 rue de Berne Genève Suisse 1h26:05.49 24:51.90

15 347 Premand Serge 1964 1872 Ch. de Crétian 1 Troistorrents Suisse 1h26:42.89 25:29.30

16 342 Luisier Nicolas 1970 Les Trotteurs 1926 Ch. des Poiriers 5 Fully Suisse 1h27:08.25 25:54.66

17 359 Closuit Bertrand 1956 1920 Marc Morand 14 Martigny Suisse 1h28:32.01 27:18.42

18 343 Zimmermann Yannick 1974 1868 Clos-Novex 45 Collombey Suisse 1h30:02.10 28:48.51

19 303 Delacrétaz Olivier 1969 1852 Rte de l'Allex 7B Roche Suisse 1h31:05.72 29:52.13

20 331 Bellon Frédéric 1974 1872 Rte Forestière 8A Troistorrents Suisse 1h31:06.72 29:53.13

21 362 Bron Joseph 1957 1870 Les Merisiers 33 Monthey Suisse 1h32:08.17 30:54.58

22 329 Virgo François 1977 1873 Ch. de la Derupe 14 Val D'Illiez Suisse 1h34:28.23 33:14.64

23 348 Mettan Steve 1977 Running MTX 1844 Rte Plaines 7 Villeneuve Suisse 1h34:59.40 33:45.81

24 338 Burckhardt Nicolas 1977 193 Clouchevre 16 Le Châble Suisse 1h36:31.18 35:17.59

25 332 Barbey Yvan 1961 1893 Du Vieux Pont 36 Illarsaz Suisse 1h36:51.78 35:38.19

26 305 Piguet Pascal 1970 1806 Ch. des Pléiades 9 St-Légier Suisse 1h38:39.66 37:26.07

27 352 Roux Raphaël 1961 1902 Rue du Jorat 9 Evionnaz Suisse 1h39:48.36 38:34.77

28 340 Ecuyer Laurent 1966 1522 Rte de Moudon 48 Lucens Suisse 1h40:05.82 38:52.23

29 358 Tacca Gianni 1964 TRT-Monthey 1870 Champerfou 41 Monthey Suisse 1h43:59.58 42:45.99

30 355 Silian Luigi 1947 1920 Fusion 58 Martigny Suisse 1h44:26.89 43:13.30

31 465 Bruchez Guy 1951 1890 Le Glariers 6 St-Maurice Suisse 1h54:11.67 52:58.08

32 463 Marti Martin 1956 3784 Rte du Pillon 20 Feutersoey Suisse 1h58:23.21 57:09.62

33 339 Walter Gaier 1960 Amber Gardens 35 Singapour Singapour 1h59:15.01 58:01.42

34 318 Luisier Jean-Michel 1956 T-R-T-  Monthey 1868 monthey Collombey Suisse 2h00:40.70 59:27.11

35 306 Hodara Michel 1961 1224 10, chemin Jules-Cougnard Chêne-Bougeries Suisse 2h00:48.25 59:34.66

36 327 Mertenat Pascal 1954 3968 8 rue Centrale St-Léonard Suisse 2h03:05.96 1h01:52.37

37 349 Clerc Olivier 1971 1871 Fare 6 Choëx Suisse 2h11:43.43 1h10:29.84

38 460 Schmid William 1956 1893 Clavelaire 7 Muraz Suisse 2h13:45.04 1h12:31.45

39 461 Mercanton René 1946 1899 Ch. du Mouret 37 Torgon Suisse 2h23:17.95 1h22:04.36

  scratch grand parcours Dames  

1 49 Bärtschi Beatrice 1965 3715 Stiegelschwandstr. 43 Adelboden Suisse 2h42:54.40

2 67 Delamorclaz Simone 1978 BCVS Mountasics 1934 Chemin des Dzardis 50 Villette Suisse 2h46:59.38 4:04.98

3 22 Genoud Carole 1970 La Foulée de Bussigny 1304 Rue du Bicentenaire 3 Cossonay Suisse 2h51:57.03 9:02.63

4 66 Thomez Rachel 1970 New Concept Sports Rue du Village 15 Froideville Suisse 2h53:42.36 10:47.96

5 76 Boyer Mathilde 1981 3960 Route de Sion 53 Sierre Suisse 3h01:59.85 19:05.45

6 36 Girardet Véronique 1974 13* Sion 1965 Rue St-Jacques 18 Drône (Savièse) Suisse 3h03:53.60 20:59.20

7 21 Gagné Pache Josée 1966 Footing Club Lausanne 1092 Chemin de Champ Pévy 5B Belmont-sur-Lausanne Suisse 3h05:35.55 22:41.15

8 23 Lemieux Barbara 1957 New Concept Sports + Footing-C 1264 Les Cheseaux-Dessus St-Cergue Suisse 3h05:47.45 22:53.05

9 50 Villard Spaeth Josiane 1958 New Concept Sports 1376 Pré de Cure 6 Goumoens Suisse 3h06:04.34 23:09.94

10 37 Wood Kate 1972 74310 Le Mont Servoz France 3h09:50.44 26:56.04

11 72 Carron Vanessa 1977 Icebreaker Verbier St-Bernard 1926 Ch. Pré-Fleuri 17 Fully Suisse 3h38:27.95 55:33.55

12 24 Lugrin Jacqueline 1954 1822 Route de la Fin du Craux 51 Chernex Suisse 3h39:02.84 56:08.44
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13 84 Boillat Kireev Véronique 1962 1026 Ch. Du Muveran 10 Echandens Suisse 3h40:33.62 57:39.22

14 19 Moret Romy 1977 Ski-club Martigny 1920 Route de la Croix 8 Martigny Suisse 3h47:00.99 1h04:06.59

15 20 Rubin Virginie 1975 74390 1816 RTE DU LINGA Châtel France 3h50:21.38 1h07:26.98

  scratch grand parcours Hommes  

1 38 Bignell Alister 1978 74310 Le Mont Servoz France 2h21:18.88

2 58 Fao Samuel 1959 1936 Plan Pra 4 Verbier Suisse 2h22:14.14 55.26

3 60 Perrier Nicolas 1981 1870 Place centrale 7 Monthey Suisse 2h24:23.09 3:04.21

4 11 Giroud Philippe 1987 1724 rte du pafuet 110 Le Mouret Suisse 2h25:21.27 4:02.39

5 57 Guilhaume Nicolas 1965 Team Overstim. S 1934 Cretadzera 61 Bruson Suisse 2h25:25.36 4:06.48

6 1 Fiuletti Moreno 1960 Trotteurs Fully 1926 Rue Prévintz 79 Fully Suisse 2h25:57.26 4:38.38

7 55 Dupraz Frédéric 1974 3963 Madarins B Montana Suisse 2h27:53.93 6:35.05

8 82 Brandt Yves 1962 1041 Ch. De La Côte à Jules 2 Montaubion Suisse 2h29:24.33 8:05.45

9 61 Degrada Xavier 1974 CA Dents-Du-Midi 1872 Ch. Des Grillons Troistorrents Suise 2h34:27.30 13:08.42

10 88 Saya Rafael 1986 1092 Ch. de Rueyres 5 Belmont Suisse 2h39:11.86 17:52.98

11 27 Carron Claude-Alain 1965 trotteurs Fully 3972 rte de la Crêta 18 Miège Suisse 2h42:39.63 21:20.75

12 28 Pache Thierry 1969 Footing Club Lausanne 1092 Chemin de Champ Pévy 5B Belmont-sur-Lausanne Suisse 2h44:51.89 23:33.01

13 54 Temporin Paolo 1972 1027 Av. de Morges 62 Lonay Suisse 2h45:17.20 23:58.32

14 41 Michel Dominique 1966 CA Sierre DSG 3960 Rue du Stade 22 Sierre Suisse 2h51:17.32 29:58.44

15 13 Iselin Mathieu 1983 1202 Rue Schaub 3 Genève Suisse 2h51:49.87 30:30.99

16 29 Andrey Marcel 1956 1345 Les Vyfourches Le Sechey Suisse 2h53:04.30 31:45.42

17 17 Jacquemettaz Christophe 1981 Team la Trace 1912 Rouatope 39 Leytron Suisse 2h54:50.26 33:31.38

18 2 Derivaz Max-Alexandre 1974 - 1898 Les Rasses 11 St-Gingolph Suisse 2h56:31.36 35:12.48

19 56 Minder Philippe 1968 1196 Rue du Borgeaud 10A Gland Suisse 2h57:18.07 35:59.19

20 77 Cordelier Yan 1975 Rives Du Rhone 1922 Bossenet 5 Salvan Suisse 2h58:22.05 37:03.17

21 39 Jordan Samuel 1992 1024 ch. des Mémises 9 Ecublens Suisse 2h58:59.47 37:40.59

22 73 Faisant Grégoire 1970 Icebreaker Verbier St-Bernard 1907 CP 70 Saxon Suisse 2h59:05.48 37:46.60

23 48 Baechler Frédérice 1976 1206 33 Avenue Dumas Genève Suisse 2h59:06.00 37:47.12

24 10 Chervaz Gilles 1974 Team Bellevue 1868 Clos-Novex 20 Collombey Suisse 2h59:14.72 37:55.84

25 71 Menthonnex Antoine 1964 1445 Le Culaz 12 Vuiteboeuf Suisse 2h59:20.89 38:02.01

26 70 Lamon Philippe 1976 CA Vétroz 1950 Rue du Scex 55 Sion Suisse 3h00:44.14 39:25.26

27 78 Fortuna Fred 1992 Rive du Rhône 1951 Route de Riddes Sion Suisse 3h00:52.78 39:33.90

28 32 Funcasta Eric 1962 1020 ALLEE DE LA VORSIAZ 8 Renens Suisse 3h01:19.81 40:00.93

29 68 Beguelin Serge 1963 1898 Rt du Frénay 37 St-Gingolph Suisse 3h01:30.64 40:11.76

30 79 Voltolini Gianni 1968 Team Oxygène 1896 Rue de L'Eglise 1 Vouvry Suisse 3h02:03.73 40:44.85

31 59 Mariaux Joël 1976 CA Dents-Du-Midi 1893 Raffinerie 5c Muraz Suisse 3h02:12.28 40:53.40

32 51 Burnier Christian 1960 Footing Club Lausanne 1096 Temple 7 Cully Suisse 3h05:32.37 44:13.49

33 12 Turin Sébastien 1973 CA Dents du Midi 1893 Millière 9 Muraz Suisse 3h05:36.95 44:18.07

34 69 Peiry Eric 1969 1897 Ciblerie 5 Bouveret Suisse 3h06:08.43 44:49.55

35 14 Lambelet David 1990 IIT Delhi 2406 Le Brouillet 1 La Brévine Suisse 3h09:36.55 48:17.67

36 83 Watrin Mathieu 1985 2300 Numa Droz 129 Chaux-De-Fonds Suisse 3h10:14.67 48:55.79

37 65 Ly Sommang 1978 1012 25 ch. de la Plaisante Lausanne Suisse 3h12:36.37 51:17.49

38 85 Rey Claude 1965 1196 Résidence du Golf E1 Gland Suisse 3h13:35.10 52:16.22

39 74 Haldemann Marcel 1992 Rives du Rhone 1950 175 Rte de Riddes Sion Suisse 3h14:15.06 52:56.18

40 64 Janin Stéphane 1968 1890 Rte des Emonets 25 St-Maurice Suisse 3h18:55.61 57:36.73

41 45 Meylan Serge 1960 1012 chemin du Ravin 12 bis Lausanne Suisse 3h19:39.59 58:20.71

42 46 Liechti Yves 1965 1041 Ch. Du Rategniau 2 Poliez-Pittet Suisse 3h19:40.11 58:21.23

43 26 De Donno Oronzo 1967 La Foulée de Bussigny 1037 mellire 4 Etagnieres Suisse 3h21:19.24 1h00:00.36

44 81 Gallandat Loïc 1982 1463 Rue du Four 5 Rovray Suisse 3h21:56.99 1h00:38.11

45 40 Parvex François 1984 Helveticâble 1893 Rue des Perce-Neige 7 Muraz Suisse 3h21:57.59 1h00:38.71

46 47 Folly Olivier 1968 Club Marly 1723 Les Epinettes 59 Marly Suisse 3h26:41.09 1h05:22.21

47 34 Maxit Christian 1957 aucun 74390 509 route du boude CHATEL France 3h30:00.54 1h08:41.66

48 52 Van Hoecke Michael 1978 1890 Route des Iles 27 St-Maurice Suisse 3h37:26.76 1h16:07.88

49 31 Vernier Patrice 1960 - 3960 Impasse Tourner 13 Sierre Suisse 3h39:54.11 1h18:35.23

50 75 Muro Valentin 1992 Rives du Rhône 1951 Route de Riddes Sion Suisse 3h42:00.56 1h20:41.68

51 30 Gay-Crosier Alain 1956 HC RED ICE 1920 Rue du Forum 24 Martigny Suisse 3h47:22.66 1h26:03.78

52 87 Schnider Christian 1963 1868 La Barme 5 Collombey Suisse 3h57:49.57 1h36:30.69

53 16 Luyet Charly 1981 SOS '06 3971 Ch. des Celly 1 Ollon VS Suisse 3h59:17.91 1h37:59.03

54 53 Nicolin Stéphane 1961 1890 Plambouron St-Maurice Suisse 4h00:01.56 1h38:42.68

55 63 Favre Cédric 1966 1071 Ch. De Baulet 6 Chexbres Suisse 4h07:23.76 1h46:04.88
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56 42 Planchamp Olivier 1942 1868 Vassereule 1 Collombey Suisse 4h11:44.10 1h50:25.22

57 25 Liver Jack 1968 Ultra SchlitzOhren 6500 via San Gottardo 94 Bellinzona 5 (San Paolo)Suisse 4h13:23.89 1h52:05.01

58 86 Lambelet Jean-Michel 1948 2406 Le Brouillet La Brévine Suisse 4h32:35.86 2h11:16.98

59 35 Follonier Pierrot 1946 1964 Rte d'Antzère 14 Conthey Suisse 5h06:55.94 2h45:37.06

60 43 Pletschet René 1934 FVA-WLV Comité 3920 Postfach 169 Zermatt Suisse 5h14:55.88 2h53:37.00


